

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 204 of 2023 with WP(C) No. 841 of 2021

Salam Ranjan Meeitei

... Applicant

Vs.

Union of India & anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13-03-2023

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner. Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI assisted by Mr. Nongdomba, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks ten days' time for filing counter affidavit in connection with WP(C) No. 204 of 2023. Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 29th March, 2023.

Earlier interim order to continue till the next date.

JUDGE

km