

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 204 of 2023

With

W.P. (C) No. 841 of 2021

Salam Ranjan Meetei

....Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & anr.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

13.09.2023

[1] Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI assisted by Mr. Armananda, learned counsel, submits that 2(two) weeks' time may be given to file reply to the rejoinder, if required.

[2] Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel, assisted by Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

[3] List on 10.10.2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet