

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.204 of 2023

SALAM RANJAN MEETEI

....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

...Respondent/s

With W.P.(C) No.841 of 2021

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10.10.2023

[1] Present Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Armananda, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] It is submitted that pleadings are complete and the matters are ready for hearing.

[3] List these cases for hearing on 09th November, 2023.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

- Larson