

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 204 of 2023

Salam Ranjan Meetei

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Union of India & anr.

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 841 of 2021

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

30-03-2026

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner. None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

As the counsel for the respondents is absent today, let these matters be listed again on 06-05-2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda